LBM

Deéiaion No. / 97«;/.0_ -

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Applicaticn of
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY,

g corpoxration, for an order ¢f the

Rellroad Commission 0f£ the State of

California anthorizing applicant to

issue and sell $225,000. face axomnt

¢f its first and refunding moxrtgeage

gold bonds of Series D", and use

the proceeds for the purposes in this

application set forth.

Application No. 13903

In the Matter of the Application of

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC CQMPANY,
& corporation, for an order of the
Railroad Commission of the State of
California authorizing applicant to
roeimburse its treasury for capital
expendi tures and to finance the con-
struetion of additions, extersions,
betterments and improvements in the
nanner set forth herein.

Application Fo. 13940

B Sl Ao e Bkl el Sl St S gt

C. P. Cutten snd R. W. DuVal, by R. W. DuVal,
for spplicant.

BY TEE COMMISSION:

In Application No. 13940 Pacific Gas and Electric Company
a8Xs the Railrocad Commission to authorize it to wse proceeds to be
received from the sale of common and preferred stook heretofore auth-
orized tc be lssued to reimburse its treasury and/oxr to pay in part
the cost of constructing additions, bettermente, extensions and im-
provements to 1ts plants and facilitlies and to those of Mt. Shasta
Power Corporation.

In Application No. 13903, as amended, Pacific Gas and
Electric Company asks the Commission to authorize it to 1sau; ard sell,

at not less than face value vlus accrued intereat, 3225,000.00 of its
1=




Sexies "D first and refunding mortgage five percent bonds,dume 1955,
foxr the‘pﬁxposo of paylng in paxt the cost of comstructing the addie~
tions, betterments, extensicms and improvements to its plant and fa-
cilities, and to those of Mt. Shasts Power Coxporation, which are de-
serided in Application No. 13940.

In & former proceeding, Application No. 13291, filed November 3,

1926, the company reported unrsimbursed capitsal expenditires of the
two companiles at August 31, 1926, at $6,631,162.88. In these pending

proceedings it reports construction expenditures, from Auguet 31,1926
to May 31, 1927, of $6,616,956.09, expendlitures to purchase 12.40
Shares of the capital stock of Sacramento Gas Company, at 3620.00, snd
expenditures to retire underlying bonds of Sacramento Ges Cormpany and
Oroville Light and Powexr Company at 3595.400.00. The four items
aggregate $13,844,138.97. The company also reports that during
this period it received from the sale of stock and bonds suthorized to
be issued by the Commission, the sum of 313,373,515.40, which was used
to meet the expenditures of $13;844.138.91. leaving a balance said to
represent unroimbursed capitel expenditures at May 31, 1927, of
3470,823.57. |
Applicant now asks permisegionm to mse stook and bond proceeads

%0 be received to reimburase its treasury on account of these reported
expenditures of 3470,823.57 and/or to finance in rart the unexpended
balances on construction work in progress on Mey 31, 1927 and the
estimated cost of new construction during the year. The total ex-
penditures aggregate $12,367,785.69 and consist of the following ;-
Uzreimbursed ospital expenditures at May 31,1927 of

Pacific Gec and Electric Company and Mt. Shasta

Fower Corporatiom (Ex."B™,8pp.13940} . . . . . . . .5470,823.57
Unexpired bdalance of capital expenditures suthor~

ized at lay 31, 1927 by Pacific Gas and Fleetric

Company({Ex."C" and "C-1",8pPe 13940)e « o « o . o 8,755,958.84
Estimated cost of new construction,Pacific Gas

and Electric Company for 1927(Ex.™D",Arp.13940) 3,000,000.00
Unexpended dbalance of capitsl expenditures author-

ized at May 31,1927 by Mt. Shasta Power Corpora- |

tion (Ex-, H.E' APP. 13940} *® & & & o & & & * & @ 141)003.28

T0t8leccccccesssd 12,367,785.69

=




To meet these expenditures, in part, the company asks permis-
gsion to use amounts whick it reports it will receive from unpeld stook
subsoriptions and wnsold stock at May 31, 1927, emd from the $225,000.
cf bonds covered by Application No. 139C3. These amounts are as
follows i~
Receivable from ssle of preferred stock;

Under Decision No. 15782 . . . . . $4,518.00

Under Decision No. 15896 . . . . 8,843.45

Under Decision No. 16473 . . . . .165,890.21

Tnder Decision No.l7801,18103 . 1,142,078.13 :
Upder Decision No. 17906 . . 366,706.06 1,688,095.85

Receivable from ssle of common stock:

Undexr Decision No. 13910 . .
Under Decision No. 14767 . .
Under Deocision No. 14790 . . 550.00

Undexr Decision No. 17843 . . . 20,119.66 . -
Under Deoision No. 17801-18103 31,142,078.12 1,163,489.66

Sub=-t0t8leccescccces 2'851’585.51

691.88
50.00

Estimated Lo be raceived from stock uwnsold

At May 31, 1927: ' ,

Proferred stock=-Dec.Fo.17801,18108 27,700.00
Common stock-Deoe.No.1780%,18103 27,700.00
Cormon stock-Dec. No. 17843 68,315.00

To e received from bonds applied for in
Application No. 123903 « « . ... . 225,000.00 349, 215.00

Total ProcoedS.cecescccrcccsses 53, 200,800.51

Deducting the 33,200,800.51 from the reported aotnﬁl or
estimated expenditures of $12,367,785.62 leaves a balance of
%9,166,985.18 to be subsequently financéd; 1f the Cormission in later
proceedings finds such expenditures reasonable and necessary. The
authority grented im these two proceedings is an approval of the ex-
pepditures of $12,367,785.69 only to the extent of $3,200,800.61.

ORDER

Pacific Gas and Electric‘COm@any having applied to the
Railroad Commissionr for pormissgion to isaue bonds and to use pro-

ceads from the sale of stock heretofore authorized to be issued,




& public hearing having been held before Exeminer Fankhauser and the
Commission being of the opinion that the applications should be grant-
ed, &5 herein provided, and that the money, »roperty or labor to bo'
procured or paid for through the issue of the bonds and the use cof
the stock.proceeds is reasonably required for the purposes specified
herein, snd that the expenditures for such purpcses are not, in whole
or in part, reasonably chargesble to operating expense or to income,
IT IS HRRERY ORDERED that Pacific Gas and Flectric Company de,
and 1t is hereby, authorized to issue and sell, on or before Decem-

ber 31, 1927, at not less than f£ace value yplus acoruved interest,

$225,000.00 of its Series ™" first and refunding mortgage five percent
bonds, due 1955. | _
IT IS EEREBY FURTEER ORDERED that Pacific Gas and Flectrie Com-

pany be, and it heredy is, authorized to use the proceeds to de re-
ceived from the sale o2 the bonds herein authorized, other than accrusd
interest, and the proceeds received or to be received from the sale

of the common and préferred stock authorized to be issued by the Com-
zission in the decicions referred to in the foregoing cpiniom, for the
purpose of reimbursing its treasury on asccount of capitai'expenditures

o? $470,823.57 made prior to lay 31, 1927, and/or to finance, in part,

guch cost of the sdditions, extensions, botterments and improvements
to ite plante and facilities and to vhose o lt. Shasta Power Corpera~
tion, shown in ¥xhibits "B®, "C7, "D" and "ET filed in Application No.
13940, as i3 properly chaxgeablé to éixed caﬁital accounts under the
wplforn systems of accounts prescribed or adopted by this Cormission.
mhe scorued interest recelived from the sale of tho bonds may be used
for general corporate purposes. 7

I7 IS EERE3Y FURTEER CRDIZRED that the euthority herelin granted
to issue bonds shall become effective when applicant has paid the
fee prescribed by Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act, wkich fee
1s $225.00, but that in other respects the suthority hereim granted

shall become effective upon the date hereof.




IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that applicant shall keep such
record of the issue and sale of the bonda hereln authorxrlized and of
tae diaposition of the proceede as will enable it %o file, on orx
before the 25th day of each month, & verified report, as required
by the Railroad Commission’s General Ordexr No. 24, which order insofar

as applicadble, is made a part of this order.
IT IS BEXREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the orders herctofore made

in Deocisioms Nos. 13910, 14767, 14790, 15782, 15895, 16473, 17801,
17843, 17906, and 18103 shall remain in full force and effect, except
as modified by this order.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this (2 day of.
August, 1927.

COmmwsaioners.

?\;o:\.ﬂ\l av w\l"\" PR Ve
STATL OF Cmutrilai.e

P .,,—ro-.\-.rh.‘a:‘(. =
o E B U Wt E LT




